

ORIGINAL

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF OHIO

STATE OF OHIO,	:	CASE NO. 2011-0778
	:	
Plaintiff,	:	On Appeal from the Portage
	:	County Court of Common Pleas
	:	Case No. 95-CR-220
-v-	:	
	:	Pursuant to R.C. § 2953.73(E)(1)
TYRONE NOLING,	:	
	:	
Defendant.	:	This is a capital case.

Reply Brief of Appellant Tyrone Noling

Victor V. Vigluicci (0012579)
 Portage County Prosecutor
 Pamela Holder (0042727)
 Assistant Prosecuting Attorney
 Counsel of Record
 466 South Chestnut Street
 Ravenna, OH 44266
 (330) 297-3850
 (330) 297-4595 (Fax)

Carrie Wood (0087091)
Counsel of Record
 Professor Mark Godsey (00744840)
 Ohio Innocence Project
 University of Cincinnati
 College of Law
 P.O. Box 210040
 Cincinnati, Ohio 45221-0040
 (513) 556-0752
 (513) 556-0702 (Fax)

COUNSEL FOR APPELLANT
 STATE OF OHIO

Office of the Ohio Public Defender
 Jennifer A. Prillo (0073744)
 Assistant State Public Defender
 250 East Broad Street, Suite 1400
 Columbus, Ohio 43215
 (614) 466-5394
 (614) 644-0708 (Fax)

COUNSEL FOR APPELLEE
 TYRONE NOLING

FILED
 FEB 21 2012
 CLERK OF COURT
 SUPREME COURT OF OHIO

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii-iii
I. Introduction	
II. The State does not contest Noling’s arguments regarding statutory interpretation, and raises arguments that are wholly without merit or are unrelated to the Proposition of Law before this Court.....	1
A. The State’s Separation of Powers argument is without merit.....	1
B. The State does not contest Noling’s arguments with respect to statutory interpretation.....	2
C. The State’s discussion of the outcome determinative analysis and related legal issues is unrelated to the Proposition of Law before this Court, and the State’s arguments with respect to these issues are fundamentally flawed.....	3
1. Collection of the cigarette butt and its relevance to the Hartig murders.....	4
2. The State concedes that today’s DNA technology can discover new information about the perpetrator from the biological material collected – the perpetrator’s identity.....	5
3. Daniel Wilson’s confession to his foster brother, and the impact of new DNA technology’s ability to place Wilson at the Hartigs’ home.....	8
4. The State’s discussion of <i>State v. Prade</i> again highlights the State’s failure to include Wilson in its analysis of “definitive DNA test” and “outcome determinative”.....	10
III. Conclusion	14
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....	15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases	Page
<i>Noling v. Bradshaw (In re Noling)</i> , 651 F.3d 573, 575-577 (6th Cir. Ohio 2011).....	8
<i>State v. Ayers</i> , (8 th Dist. 2009) 185 Ohio App.3d 168, 2009-Ohio-6096, 923 N.E.2d 654, <i>appeal denied</i> , 125 Ohio St.3d 1439, 2010-Ohio-2212.....	2, fn. 2, 3
<i>State v. Buehler</i> , 113 Ohio St. 3d 136, 2007-Ohio-1246, 863 N.E.2d 124.....	1
<i>State v. Emerick</i> , Ohio Attorney General’s Response to Defendant’s Application for a DNA Test, <i>State v. Emerick</i> , Case No. 94.CR-1548, Montgomery County Court of Common Pleas, Judge Gorman (Nov. 8, 2006).....	2, fn. 1
<i>State v. Petro</i> , 148 Ohio St. 505 (1947), 76 N.E.2d 370.....	9
<i>State v. Prade</i> , 126 Ohio St. 3d 27 (Ohio 2010), 2010 Ohio 1842, 930 N.E.2d 287.....	1, 10, 11
<i>State v. Sterling</i> , 113 Ohio St.3d 255, 2007-Ohio-1790 (2007).....	1
 Ohio Laws	
Senate Bill No. 11, 125 th Gen. Assem., Reg. Sess. (Ohio 2003-04).....	2
Senate Bill No. 262, 126 th Gen. Assem., Reg. Sess. (Ohio 2005-06).....	2
Senate Bill No. 77, 128 th Gen. Assem., Reg. Sess. (Ohio 2009-10).....	2, 3, 4, 6, 14, 6, fn. 5
 Ohio Revised Code	
R.C. 2953.71(L).....	10
R.C. 2953.71(U).....	2, 4, 5, 11

R.C. 2953.72(A)(7).....	1, 2, 3
R.C. 2953.74(D)	10

Ohio Rules of Criminal Procedure

Crim. R. 33.....	9
------------------	---

Federal Statutes

28 U.S.C.S. § 2244.....	9
-------------------------	---

Other Authorities

<i>Columbus Dispatch</i> , “Ohio’s DNA-testing law key in 132 cold cases, DeWine says,” February 16, 2012).....	6, fn. 5, 14, fn. 16, 14, fn. 17
Ohio Attorney General, Law Enforcement, Bureau of Identification and Investigation, Laboratory Division (2011).....	6, fn. 5
Fundamentals of Forensic DNA Typing, Butler, John M., Chapter 8, Short Tandem Repeat Marker, pp. 154-166 (2010).....	6, fn. 4
The Innocence Project, Understanding the Causes of Wrongful Conviction, Unreliable or Improper Science (2012).....	6, fn. 6
The Innocence Project, Know the Cases, Search Profiles, Real Perpetrator found (2012).....	6, fn. 5
The Innocence Project, Know the Cases, David Allen Jones (2012).....	11, fn. 9, 12, fn. 10
The Innocence Project, Know the Cases, James Ochoa (2012).....	14, fn. 15
The Innocence Project, Know the Cases, Chaunte Ott, (2012).....	14, fn. 15
The Innocence Project, Know the Cases, Frank Sterling (2012).....	12, fn. 11, 13, fn. 12, 13, fn. 13, 13, fn. 14
